



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0173-0500 **Counties:** New Haven
Letting Date: September 14, 2022 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 003 **Project(s):** 000T(308)
Contract Time: 305 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Traffic Signal Safety & Technology Enhancements District 3

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) NY-CONN Corporation		(2) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0097773 SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **	83,100.000 est.	1.00000	83,100.00	1.00000	83,100.00	1.00000	83,100.00
0020 0952001 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	28,600.00000	28,600.00	16,755.00000	16,755.00	17,956.00000	17,956.00
0030 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	9.000 mo.	5,500.00000	49,500.00	5,000.00000	45,000.00	5,006.00000	45,054.00
0040 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	50,000.000 est.	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00
0050 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	250.000 hr	100.00000	25,000.00	65.50000	16,375.00	78.00000	19,500.00
0060 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	18,250.00000	18,250.00	41,800.00000	41,800.00	43,600.00000	43,600.00
0070 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	78,500.00000	78,500.00	129,000.00000	129,000.00	121,900.00000	121,900.00
0080 0977001 TRAFFIC CONE	50.000 ea.	26.00000	1,300.00	26.80000	1,340.00	25.00000	1,250.00
0090 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	50.000 ea.	78.00000	3,900.00	81.50000	4,075.00	86.00000	4,300.00
0100 0980020 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	(1.000) LS	8,800.00000	8,800.00	45,660.00000	45,660.00	6,634.00000	6,634.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) NY-CONN Corporation		(2) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0110 1002015	3.000	1,100.00000	3,300.00	1,785.00000	5,355.00	1,067.00000	3,201.00
ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.						
0120 1002101	1.000	1,150.00000	1,150.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00	1,907.00000	1,907.00
LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I	ea.						
0130 1003206	1.000	3,665.00000	3,665.00	5,625.00000	5,625.00	6,008.00000	6,008.00
LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0140 1008908	1,795.000	2.80000	5,026.00	6.30000	11,308.50	8.00000	14,360.00
CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0150 1010060	21.000	255.00000	5,355.00	105.00000	2,205.00	645.00000	13,545.00
CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0160 1107007	1.000	375.00000	375.00	466.50000	466.50	856.00000	856.00
PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0170 1108163	29.000	3,075.00000	89,175.00	2,035.00000	59,015.00	3,067.00000	88,943.00
MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0180 1108808	(1.000)	12,305.00000	12,305.00	5,950.00000	5,950.00	10,178.00000	10,178.00
TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0190 1111401	12.000	850.00000	10,200.00	980.50000	11,766.00	1,334.00000	16,008.00
LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0200 1111451	511.000	24.00000	12,264.00	18.00000	9,198.00	26.00000	13,286.00
LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0210 1112205	46.000	14,800.00000	680,800.00	18,250.00000	839,500.00	17,700.00000	814,200.00
RADAR DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0220 1112284	28.000	1,885.00000	52,780.00	1,565.00000	43,820.00	1,649.00000	46,172.00
VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) NY-CONN Corporation		(2) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0230 1112285	4.000	8,335.00000	33,340.00	8,130.00000	32,520.00	8,534.00000	34,136.00
THERMAL VIDEO DETECTOR ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **							
0240 1112286	30.000	6,852.00000	205,560.00	6,075.00000	182,250.00	6,889.00000	206,670.00
360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **							
0250 1112287	26.000	21,590.00000	561,340.00	21,125.00000	549,250.00	22,169.00000	576,394.00
360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **							
0260 1113725	4,100.000	2.75000	11,275.00	3.25000	13,325.00	3.00000	12,300.00
23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **							
0270 1113901	360.000	4.20000	1,512.00	3.65000	1,314.00	3.00000	1,080.00
CAMERA CABLE ** See Special Provisions **							
0280 1118012	(1.000)	4,500.00000	4,500.00	44,850.00000	44,850.00	30,934.00000	30,934.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **							
0290 1220027	1,200.000	18.00000	21,600.00	21.30000	25,560.00	12.00000	14,400.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
Section Totals:		\$2,062,472.00		\$2,277,683.00		\$2,297,872.00	
Contract Totals		\$2,062,472.00		\$2,277,683.00		\$2,297,872.00	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							